<i>y</i> - <b>*</b>			Docket	No.: 207/6-114 US
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08/REV03	03-06-20		IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
_		·-	▼	<b>*</b> *
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of	- 「U2382U! Patents and Trademarks:	රට : Please reco	ord the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     James S. Smith	3-4-03	2. Name a	and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No		Addices.	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li></ul>	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street A	Address: Eaton (	Center, 1111 Superior Avenue
Other		City: CI	leveland	State: OH ZIP: 44114
Execution Date: 1/21/03		Additional r	name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed togeth  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/929,971	ner with a new application  Additional numbers attac	В.	Patent No.(s)	pplication is: 13
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma</li></ol>		6. Total nu	ımber of applicat	ions and patents involved:
Name: Davy E. Zoneraich, Esq.		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Norris, McLaugh	lin & Marcus, PA	cred	dited or debited to	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account arged to deposit account
Street Address: 721 Route 202/20% 8/05/2003 ECREPER: 00000101 09929971		8. Deposit	account number	;
1 FC:8021 40:00 E		14-1263		
. , , , ,	ate: NJ ZIP: 08807	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
0.00	DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	CE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing informa	ation is true a	and çorrect and a	7
Davy E. Zoneraich	Jam	Smere	auch	Februar
Name of Person Signing	of pages including cover sh	Signatur	e ents and documen	3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereunder named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

James S. Smith, 264 Mile Creek Road, Old Lyme, CT 06377

hereby sell and assign to Eaton Corporation, a Corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

## HIGH SPEED ROTOR

for which application for United States Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on August 15, 2001 under Serial No. 09/929,971, or was executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 013802 FRAME: 0167

Signed:  James S. Smith	Today's Date:	Date I Signed Declaration: <u>August 15, 2001</u>
CER	ΓΙΓΙCATE OF ACKNOWEDO	<u>GEMENT</u>
State of Connecticut		
County of Farfill	····	
On 1/21/03 before	me, <u>Charletn M. La</u> Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane	e Doe, Notary Public")
Personally appeared		
ev ac ins	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) knowledged to me that he/she/they execu	_proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ted the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and official	l seal.	
Charles M. La Signature of Notary Public My Commission expir	t)	

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

PATENT REEL: 013802 FRAME: 0168